
Going N

ROMFORD Meeting 213
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 12 February 2026

Fine Course: Good

 400m Flat

1  Old Fort Adios 2 3.97 Rails 26.5 T ReQul 25.19
** Graded ** Trap 2 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

2  BONVILLESURVIVOR 6 3.82 1111 1st ¾ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 26.0 T3 25.29
 Catunda Harlow 2 3.97 3333 2nd ¾ SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 25.6 T3 25.35
 Bedrock Elsa 4 3.84 2222 3rd 7 EPace,Mid,HandyTo2 26.7 T3 25.85
** Trap 2 & 6 Graded ** Trap 2 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

3  DROOPYS ROSIE 1 3.79 3331 1st 2¾ EP,Rls,FcdTCk1,Bmp&Led¾ 27.3 T3 24.44
 Links Mcgillis 3 3.75 2212 2nd 2¾ EP,MidToRls,Led2ToBmp¾ 25.6 T3 24.66
 Gaytime Aldo 5 3.71 1123 3rd 4½ QuickAway,Middle,LedTo2,Crd¾ 34.1 T3 24.80
** Trap 1 Graded ** Trap 5 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

4  Droopys Rarity 4 3.70 MiddleToWide 30.8 T xLame 24.26
** Graded ** Trap 4 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

5  BUMP N RUN 3 3.80 1111 1st 4¾ QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 32.6 T3 24.79
 Spin And Win 1 3.86 3222 2nd 4¾ EPace,Rails,ForcedToCk1 33.9 T3 25.17
 Tip Top Diva 5 3.84 2333 3rd 18½ EarlyPace,Mid,CrampedFr4 27.7 T3 26.27

6  Bonville Cody 3 3.95 MiddleToRails 34.5 T 24.75

7  Whizzy Dot 3 3.99 MiddleToRails 24.7 T 25.16
** Graded ** Tractor *** Trap 3 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer
Whizzy Dot : NAME CHANGED 16.Jan from Two Faults

8  Cowboy Terry 4 4.02 MiddleToWide 33.0 T 25.24
** Graded ** Trap 4 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

9  Tullymurry Dylan 3 3.77 MiddleToRails 33.2 T 24.54
** Graded ** Trap 3 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

10  DROOPYS ALLDEWAY 1 3.77 1111 1st 5 QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 32.8 T3 ReQul 24.11
 Elvis Bay 5 3.83 2222 2nd 5 EarlyPace,Middle 34.2 T3 24.51
 Lava Ace 3 3.88 3333 3rd 7½ EarlyPace,Middle 35.4 T3 24.71
** Trap 3 & 5 Graded ** Trap 1 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

11  Tip Top Pinky 3 3.90 Middle,Stumbled1 28.0 T 25.44
Trap 3 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

12  SHOW STOPPER 1 3.87 1111 1st 3¼ QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 33.1 T3 24.76
 Run Away Terry 5 3.97 3322 2nd 3¼ SlowAway,MiddleToWide,FcdTCk1 32.1 T3 25.02
 Catunda Nemo 3 3.93 2233 3rd 6½ EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 27.8 T3 25.28
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

13  Inclement Mist 3 4.01 Middle 27.7 T 25.48

 

Going N

14  Tibby 3 4.03 MiddleToRails 27.9 T 26.05
***** Tractor*****

15  HOLLY BEAU 1 3.98 3111 1st 2¾ EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 31.2 T3 24.84
 Hollys Belle 5 4.01 2222 2nd 2¾ StumbledStart,Middle 26.9 T3 25.06
 Underground Debs 3 4.02 1333 3rd 13¼ QuickAway,MiddleToRails,FcdTCk1 23.6 T3 25.90
** Trap 1 & 5 Graded ** Trap 3 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer

16  SKYLARS SONNY 1 4.06 3321 1st 2¼ StumbledStart,Rails,Led3 30.8 T3 24.71
 Constantly 3 3.75 2112 2nd 2¼ EP,Mid,Bumped&Led1To3 28.7 T3 24.89
 Bumble Jack 5 3.70 1233 3rd 3¼ QAw,MidToW,Bmp1,FcdTCk4 29.6 T3 24.97
** Trap 3 Graded ** Trap 5 Sampled By GBGB Sampling Officer
Skylars Sonny : NAME CHANGED 10.Feb from Fagans Sonny

17  Catunda Steph 3 4.08 MiddleToWide 30.8 T 25.41
** Graded **

18  SURELY MAD 6 3.85 3322 1st 3 EPace,Mid,Bumped&LedRunIn 28.3 T3 25.15
 Seomra Mint 4 3.76 1111 2nd 3 QAway,Mid,LedToBumpedRunIn 28.9 T3 25.39
 My Sweet Gracie 2 3.82 2233 3rd 4¼ EarlyPace,Rails 24.7 T3 25.49
** Trap 2 & 4 & 6 Graded **

19  Bonville Secret 3 4.29 SlowAway,Middle,VeryWide2 28.0 T 25.00

20  Catunda Cash 4 4.00 MiddleToWide 30.9 T 25.31
** Graded ** Tractor

 225m Flat

21  Jayar Rogue 3 Middle 33.1 T ReQul 13.68

22  Jays Bruno 2 RailsToMiddle 31.9 T 13.78

23  Ballyea Prince 2 Rails 31.3 T xLame 13.98

24  Jan Jan 3 Middle 30.1 T xLame 13.86

25  Ballydoyle Swift 3 Middle 28.3 T xLame 13.96

26  Smashing Major 4 Rails 32.8 T 13.93

27  Mackenzies Star 3 Rails,CheckedFrom1 25.8 T xLame 14.80

 Handslip Flat

28  My Sweet Boy 0 (Handslip) 31.7 T


